

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2018

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: April 19, 2018

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C21571	SHE025A-042	2	KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, L.L.L.P.	\$2,600,000.00	\$2,208,069.00	84.93%	-\$391,931.00
Letting Totals			2		\$2,600,000.00	\$2,208,069.00	84.93%	-\$391,931.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2018

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20180419
 Letting Date: April 19, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21571
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): SHE025A-042
 Counties: EL PASO, PUEBLO

Contract Description:

This project will install TL-4 median cable barrier along the southbound lane of I-25 from MP 121.0-122.3 and 122.9-125.2. Earthwork to flatten slopes for traversing is required in order for the cable barrier to be effective. The project will also seek to install a weed barrier and update any median crossovers that occur in the project limits.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	160A	KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, L.L.L.P.	\$2,208,069.00	100.00%	84.93%
2	232A	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC. dba ACC Mountain West	\$2,482,324.00	112.42%	95.47%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,600,000.00	117.75%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180419
 Letting Date: April 19, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21571
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	750.00000	750.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	2,644.000 SY	13.00000	34,372.00	13.50000	35,694.00	10.00000	26,440.00
202-04002	Clean Culvert	7.000 EACH	2,500.00000	17,500.00	1,800.00000	12,600.00	1,500.00000	10,500.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	20,771.000 CY	26.00000	540,046.00	11.00000	228,481.00	16.00000	332,336.00
203-01500	Blading	190.000 HOUR	150.00000	28,500.00	100.00000	19,000.00	140.00000	26,600.00
203-01510	Backhoe	190.000 HOUR	120.00000	22,800.00	50.00000	9,500.00	180.00000	34,200.00
203-01550	Dozing	80.000 HOUR	150.00000	12,000.00	100.00000	8,000.00	180.00000	14,400.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	80.000 HOUR	110.00000	8,800.00	75.00000	6,000.00	85.00000	6,800.00
203-01597	Potholing	120.000 HOUR	200.00000	24,000.00	250.00000	30,000.00	160.00000	19,200.00
207-00205	Topsoil	10,200.000 CY	13.00000	132,600.00	7.30000	74,460.00	11.00000	112,200.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	5,172.000 LF	4.00000	20,688.00	3.25000	16,809.00	3.00000	15,516.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	4.000 EACH	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	850.00000	3,400.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	5.000 EACH	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,700.00000	8,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180419
 Letting Date: April 19, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21571
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	60.000 HOUR	50.00000	3,000.00	29.00000	1,740.00	27.00000	1,620.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	16.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,600.00	75.00000	1,200.00	110.00000	1,760.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	60.000 DAY	150.00000	9,000.00	100.00000	6,000.00	160.00000	9,600.00
210-04020	Modify Inlet	5.000 EACH	85.00000	425.00	2,200.00000	11,000.00	1,600.00000	8,000.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	14.000 ACRE	900.00000	12,600.00	360.00000	5,040.00	900.00000	12,600.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	14.000 ACRE	3,000.00000	42,000.00	2,400.00000	33,600.00	2,650.00000	37,100.00
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	14.000 ACRE	300.00000	4,200.00	445.00000	6,230.00	940.00000	13,160.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	1,390.000 LB	3.00000	4,170.00	2.00000	2,780.00	2.50000	3,475.00
217-00000	Herbicide Treatment	3,100.000 SY	3.00000	9,300.00	0.30000	930.00	0.60000	1,860.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	4,678.000 TON	30.00000	140,340.00	34.00000	159,052.00	45.00000	210,510.00
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,503.000 TON	120.00000	300,360.00	130.00000	325,390.00	105.00000	262,815.00
403-34851	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 64-28)	1,844.000 TON	150.00000	276,600.00	125.00000	230,500.00	115.00000	212,060.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	2,220.000 GAL	5.00000	11,100.00	3.50000	7,770.00	7.00000	15,540.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180419
 Letting Date: April 19, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21571
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
603-01180	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	536.000 LF	100.00000	53,600.00	125.00000	67,000.00	120.00000	64,320.00
604-00305	Inlet Type C (5 Foot)	1.000 EACH	2,125.00000	2,125.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00
604-00310	Inlet Type C (10 Foot)	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	5,100.00000	5,100.00
604-30005	Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot)	1.000 EACH	4,000.00000	4,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
606-20014	Tensioned Cable Barrier (TL-4)	16,300.000 LF	18.00000	293,400.00	16.00000	260,800.00	18.00000	293,400.00
606-21010	End Anchorage (Tensioned Cable Barrier)	12.000 EACH	4,000.00000	48,000.00	8,000.00000	96,000.00	10,000.00000	120,000.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	202,287.97000	202,287.97	220,000.00000	220,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S	45,336.03000	45,336.03	11,000.00000	11,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	600.000 HOUR	80.00000	48,000.00	100.00000	60,000.00	95.00000	57,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180419
 Letting Date: April 19, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21571
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000 DAY	200.00000	6,000.00	135.00000	4,050.00	150.00000	4,500.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	76.000 DAY	700.00000	53,200.00	1,200.00000	91,200.00	1,300.00000	98,800.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	11.000 EACH	700.00000	7,700.00	108.00000	1,188.00	120.00000	1,320.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	3.000 EACH	150.00000	450.00	81.00000	243.00	89.00000	267.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	31.000 EACH	50.00000	1,550.00	33.00000	1,023.00	35.00000	1,085.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	27.000 EACH	60.00000	1,620.00	54.00000	1,458.00	60.00000	1,620.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000 EACH	70.00000	700.00	81.00000	810.00	90.00000	900.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,400.00000	8,800.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	212.000 EACH	40.00000	8,480.00	33.00000	6,996.00	35.00000	7,420.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	10.00000	2,000.00	9.00000	1,800.00	10.00000	2,000.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	25.000 EACH	30.00000	750.00	17.00000	425.00	18.00000	450.00
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	2.000 EACH	15,000.00000	30,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00	9,300.00000	18,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180419
 Letting Date: April 19, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21571
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Section Totals:				\$2,600,000.00		\$2,208,069.00		\$2,482,324.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,600,000.00		\$2,208,069.00		\$2,482,324.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Letting No: 20180419
 Letting Date: April 19, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21571
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO
 Project(s): SHE025A-042

Contract Description:

This project will install TL-4 median cable barrier along the southbound lane of I-25 from MP 121.0-122.3 and 122.9-125.2. Earthwork to flatten slopes for traversing is required in order for the cable barrier to be effective. The project will also seek to install a weed barrier and update any median crossovers that occur in the project limits.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	30,000.00000	17,000.00000 L S	30,000.00	17,000.00	56.67%	-13,000.00
0010	202-00019 Removal of Inlet	1.000	300.00000	1,800.00000 EACH	300.00	1,800.00	600.00%	1,500.00
0015	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	2,644.000	13.00000	13.50000 SY	34,372.00	35,694.00	103.85%	1,322.00
0020	202-04002 Clean Culvert	7.000	2,500.00000	1,800.00000 EACH	17,500.00	12,600.00	72.00%	-4,900.00
0025	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	20,771.000	26.00000	11.00000 CY	540,046.00	228,481.00	42.31%	-311,565.00
0030	203-01500 Blading	190.000	150.00000	100.00000 HOUR	28,500.00	19,000.00	66.67%	-9,500.00
0035	203-01510 Backhoe	190.000	120.00000	50.00000 HOUR	22,800.00	9,500.00	41.67%	-13,300.00
0040	203-01550 Dozing	80.000	150.00000	100.00000 HOUR	12,000.00	8,000.00	66.67%	-4,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Letting No: 20180419
 Letting Date: April 19, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21571
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO
 Project(s): SHE025A-042

Contract Description:

This project will install TL-4 median cable barrier along the southbound lane of I-25 from MP 121.0-122.3 and 122.9-125.2. Earthwork to flatten slopes for traversing is required in order for the cable barrier to be effective. The project will also seek to install a weed barrier and update any median crossovers that occur in the project limits.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0045	203-01594 Combination Loader	80.000	110.00000	75.00000 HOUR	8,800.00	6,000.00	68.18%	-2,800.00
0050	203-01597 Potholing	120.000	200.00000	250.00000 HOUR	24,000.00	30,000.00	125.00%	6,000.00
0055	207-00205 Topsoil	10,200.000	13.00000	7.30000 CY	132,600.00	74,460.00	56.15%	-58,140.00
0060	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	5,172.000	4.00000	3.25000 LF	20,688.00	16,809.00	81.25%	-3,879.00
0065	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	4.000	1,000.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	4,000.00	6,000.00	150.00%	2,000.00
0070	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	5.000	2,000.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	10,000.00	7,500.00	75.00%	-2,500.00
0075	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	60.000	50.00000	29.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	1,740.00	58.00%	-1,260.00
0080	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	16.000	100.00000	75.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	1,200.00	75.00%	-400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Letting No: 20180419
 Letting Date: April 19, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21571
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO
 Project(s): SHE025A-042

Contract Description:

This project will install TL-4 median cable barrier along the southbound lane of I-25 from MP 121.0-122.3 and 122.9-125.2. Earthwork to flatten slopes for traversing is required in order for the cable barrier to be effective. The project will also seek to install a weed barrier and update any median crossovers that occur in the project limits.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0085	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	60.000	150.00000	100.00000 DAY	9,000.00	6,000.00	66.67%	-3,000.00
0090	210-04020 Modify Inlet	5.000	85.00000	2,200.00000 EACH	425.00	11,000.00	2588.24%	10,575.00
0095	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	14.000	900.00000	360.00000 ACRE	12,600.00	5,040.00	40.00%	-7,560.00
0100	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	14.000	3,000.00000	2,400.00000 ACRE	42,000.00	33,600.00	80.00%	-8,400.00
0105	213-00004 Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	14.000	300.00000	445.00000 ACRE	4,200.00	6,230.00	148.33%	2,030.00
0110	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	1,390.000	3.00000	2.00000 LB	4,170.00	2,780.00	66.67%	-1,390.00
0115	217-00000 Herbicide Treatment	3,100.000	3.00000	0.30000 SY	9,300.00	930.00	10.00%	-8,370.00
0120	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	4,678.000	30.00000	34.00000 TON	140,340.00	159,052.00	113.33%	18,712.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 7

Letting No: 20180419
 Letting Date: April 19, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21571
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO
 Project(s): SHE025A-042

Contract Description:

This project will install TL-4 median cable barrier along the southbound lane of I-25 from MP 121.0-122.3 and 122.9-125.2. Earthwork to flatten slopes for traversing is required in order for the cable barrier to be effective. The project will also seek to install a weed barrier and update any median crossovers that occur in the project limits.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0125	403-34721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,503.000	120.00000	130.00000 TON	300,360.00	325,390.00	108.33%	25,030.00
0130	403-34851 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 64-28)	1,844.000	150.00000	125.00000 TON	276,600.00	230,500.00	83.33%	-46,100.00
0135	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	2,220.000	5.00000	3.50000 GAL	11,100.00	7,770.00	70.00%	-3,330.00
0140	603-01180 18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	536.000	100.00000	125.00000 LF	53,600.00	67,000.00	125.00%	13,400.00
0145	604-00305 Inlet Type C (5 Foot)	1.000	2,125.00000	11,000.00000 EACH	2,125.00	11,000.00	517.65%	8,875.00
0150	604-00310 Inlet Type C (10 Foot)	1.000	5,000.00000	12,000.00000 EACH	5,000.00	12,000.00	240.00%	7,000.00
0155	604-30005 Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot)	1.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00000 EACH	4,000.00	12,000.00	300.00%	8,000.00
0160	606-20014 Tensioned Cable Barrier (TL-4)	16,300.000	18.00000	16.00000 LF	293,400.00	260,800.00	88.89%	-32,600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Letting No: 20180419
 Letting Date: April 19, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21571
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO
 Project(s): SHE025A-042

Contract Description:

This project will install TL-4 median cable barrier along the southbound lane of I-25 from MP 121.0-122.3 and 122.9-125.2. Earthwork to flatten slopes for traversing is required in order for the cable barrier to be effective. The project will also seek to install a weed barrier and update any median crossovers that occur in the project limits.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0165	606-21010 End Anchorage (Tensioned Cable Barrier)	12.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00000 EACH	48,000.00	96,000.00	200.00%	48,000.00
0170	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	15,000.00000	20,000.00000 EACH	15,000.00	20,000.00	133.33%	5,000.00
0175	620-00011 Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000	15,000.00000	20,000.00000 EACH	15,000.00	20,000.00	133.33%	5,000.00
0180	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	2,000.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	4,000.00	2,000.00	50.00%	-2,000.00
0185	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	40,000.00000	16,000.00000 L S	40,000.00	16,000.00	40.00%	-24,000.00
0190	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	202,287.97000	220,000.00000 L S	202,287.97	220,000.00	108.76%	17,712.03
0195	626-01103 Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000	45,336.03000	11,000.00000 L S	45,336.03	11,000.00	24.26%	-34,336.03
0200	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	600.000	80.00000	100.00000 HOUR	48,000.00	60,000.00	125.00%	12,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Letting No: 20180419
 Letting Date: April 19, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21571
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO
 Project(s): SHE025A-042

Contract Description:

This project will install TL-4 median cable barrier along the southbound lane of I-25 from MP 121.0-122.3 and 122.9-125.2. Earthwork to flatten slopes for traversing is required in order for the cable barrier to be effective. The project will also seek to install a weed barrier and update any median crossovers that occur in the project limits.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0205	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	30.000	200.00000	135.00000 DAY	6,000.00	4,050.00	67.50%	-1,950.00
0210	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	76.000	700.00000	1,200.00000 DAY	53,200.00	91,200.00	171.43%	38,000.00
0215	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	11.000	700.00000	108.00000 EACH	7,700.00	1,188.00	15.43%	-6,512.00
0220	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	3.000	150.00000	81.00000 EACH	450.00	243.00	54.00%	-207.00
0225	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	31.000	50.00000	33.00000 EACH	1,550.00	1,023.00	66.00%	-527.00
0230	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	27.000	60.00000	54.00000 EACH	1,620.00	1,458.00	90.00%	-162.00
0235	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000	70.00000	81.00000 EACH	700.00	810.00	115.71%	110.00
0240	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	5,000.00000	4,400.00000 EACH	10,000.00	8,800.00	88.00%	-1,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: **05/02/2018**

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 7

Letting No: 20180419
 Letting Date: April 19, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21571
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO
 Project(s): SHE025A-042

Contract Description:

This project will install TL-4 median cable barrier along the southbound lane of I-25 from MP 121.0-122.3 and 122.9-125.2. Earthwork to flatten slopes for traversing is required in order for the cable barrier to be effective. The project will also seek to install a weed barrier and update any median crossovers that occur in the project limits.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0245	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000	1,500.00000	2,200.00000 EACH	1,500.00	2,200.00	146.67%	700.00
0250	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	212.000	40.00000	33.00000 EACH	8,480.00	6,996.00	82.50%	-1,484.00
0255	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	10.00000	9.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,800.00	90.00%	-200.00
0260	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	25.000	30.00000	17.00000 EACH	750.00	425.00	56.67%	-325.00
0265	630-85020 Mobile Attenuator	2.000	15,000.00000	8,000.00000 EACH	30,000.00	16,000.00	53.33%	-14,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$2,600,000.00	\$2,208,069.00	84.93%	-\$391,931.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$2,600,000.00	\$2,208,069.00	84.93%	-\$391,931.00